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STREET AND HIGHWAY LIGHTING SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE

L APPLICABILITY

This Rate is available to Customers of Entergy Louisiana, LLC (“ELL” or the “Company”),
for which the point of interconnection with ELL is located within the Legacy EGSL Service
Area, where facilities of adequate capacity and suitable phase and voltage are adjacent to
the premises to be served, and Service is taken according to the Terms and Conditions
and Service Standards of the Company. Where facilities of adequate capacity and suitable
phase and voltage are not adjacent to the premises to be served, Company may, at its
option, require a contribution, higher minimum bill, facilities charge, or other compensation
to make Service available.

This Rate Schedule is applicable under the Terms and Conditions and Service Standards
of the Company to municipalities, road lighting systems in incorporated cities, recognized
unincorporated communities, or areas immediately adjacent thereto for the lighting of
public streets, roads, and thoroughfares. This rate is not available for private area lighting.

Note: Generally, unless otherwise specified herein, capitalized terms used throughout this
document are as defined in the Company’s Terms and Conditions.

Il TYPE OF SERVICE
Lights will burn from dusk to dawn for approximately 4,000 hours per Year. The lighting
facilities installed will be Company's standard approved facilities for the particular

application.

Il NET MONTHLY BILL (A +B +C)

A. Net Monthly Rate
Rate Group A
Nominal Lamp Monthly Rate *
Type Lumens Wattage kWh Group A
High Pressure Sodium 9,500 100 38.3 $5.88
14,500 150 58.6 $7.02
23,000 250 100.0 $9.64
42,000 400 150.0 $11.86
*See § IV

Rate Group C

Where the Company is required to furnish facilities other than the street light fixture
as provided under Rate Group A, a lump sum payment will be required based upon
the installed Cost of all facilities excluding the fixture. Customer will be billed under
Rate Group A.
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Group A
Rate

Category

SHL23
SHL21
SHL25
SHL27
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Rate Group D
Where the Company furnishes energy only for Customer owned and maintained

street and highway lighting, a charge will be made to the Customer at the rate
below.

Per kWh Charge Group D Rate Category

$0.03250 SHL4

Rate Group E

Incidental lighting under § | above will be at the rate below.

Per kWh Charge Group E Rate Category

$0.03250 SHL31
B. Fuel Adjustment

The fuel adjustment will be calculated based upon the total kWh included in the
monthly bill times the adjustment per kWh for the current Month computed in
accordance with Rate Schedule FA.

C. Company Owned Non-standard Facilities

When the customer requires facilities not provided for in this rate schedule,
Customer may either 1) pay, in advance of installation, Company's cost of such
facilities including installation costs, or 2) apply for facilities service under the terms
of either Option A or B of the Additional Facilities Charge Schedule AFC.

Iv. SERVICE CONDITIONS

A. The charges shown under "Rate Group A" include the installation, maintenance,
energy supply and control by the Company of standard street light fixtures and
lamps mounted on existing standard wood poles.

B. If Company provides change-outs or removals of functioning lighting equipment at
the request of the customer, the customer will be responsible for the costs of such
change-outs or removals. Such change-outs and removals will be scheduled and
performed subject to the availability of the Company’s normal resources. If the
requested change-outs or removals cannot be completed by the Company with
normal resources in the time frame requested by the customer, the Company will
propose an alternative timeline for completing the job. If that timeline is not
acceptable to the Customer, the Company may, with the customer’s consent,
utilize additional resources to meet the requested time frame. In such case,
customer will be responsible for any costs associated with the additional
resources. Regular maintenance of bulb replacement, photo controls, and other
typical repair work does not constitute the failure of an existing fixture.
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C. Replacement of burned out lamps will continue as long as lamps are available.
However, when fixtures or lamps need to be replaced and are no longer available,
fixtures will be replaced with an equivalent fixture from the SHL-LED rate schedule
and will be billed at the then current rate of the replacement. Photocell or lamp
failure will not be considered a fixture failure. Any equivalent fixture replacements,
that result in an increase in the monthly rate, will not occur prior to proper written
notice is provided to any customer(s) whose fixtures will be replaced.

V. GROSS MONTHLY BILL AND PAYMENT

The gross monthly bill for Service furnished for which payment is not made within twenty
days of the billing date shall be the Net Monthly Bill, including all adjustments under the
Rate Schedule and applicable Riders, plus 5% of the first $50.00 and 2% of any additional
amount of such gross monthly bill above $50.00. If the monthly bill is paid prior to such
dates, the Net Monthly Bill, including all adjustments under the Rate Schedule and
applicable Riders, shall apply.

VI. CONTRACT PERIOD
For customers installing five or more fixtures, or new poles, the Contract shall be for a

minimum period of five Years and, at Company’s option, may be longer to justify the
investment in lighting fixtures and facilities.
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